রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১







অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা ফুৰ্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বৃহস্পতিবার, সেপ্টেম্বর ৩, ২০১৫

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 296(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994 FOR MEMBERS VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

NOTICE

Namdhari Malik Seeds (Pvt.) Limited Regd. No. C-39686

Notice is hereby given that an extra ordinary general meeting of Namdhari Malik Seeds (Pvt.) Limited for Member Voluntary final Winding up will be held on 06-10-2015 at 10.00 a.m. at the register office of the Company at 145, Siddique Bazar, Dhaka, Bangladesh for consider, approve and adopt the Statements of Accounts and Liquidators Report (affairs) and settled the assets and payment of all liabilities and rest amount to be Distributed amongst the members of the company as per their existing ratio. "Resolved that Namdhari Malik Seeds (Pvt.) Limited shall be finally Liquidated/dessolved by members voluntary winding up on 06-10-2015".

Date: 02-09-2015 A.R MALIK

Liquidator
Namdhari Malik Seeds (PVt.) Limited
145, Siddique Bazer, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

মোঃ আব্দুল মালেক, উপপরিচালক (দায়িত্বপ্রাপ্ত), বাংলাদেশ সরকারি মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ আলমগীর হোসেন (উপসচিব), উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (৬৭৯৯) মূল্য ঃ টাকা ৪.০০